Tennant True® Parts SPEEDG LEAM® 5

IRIS® a Tennant Technology
WALK-BEHIND BATTERY BURNISHER

PARTS MANUAL

Op=Y0| 9011614

For the latest Parts manuals and other Rev. 10 (05-2023)

[ O Is, visit:
=] enauege Ppereiar maniEs vt A SRR

= www.nobles.com/manual




00000\— : )’ Vaporizer, LPG

o B
Ell_J @ %
7 B
Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000— ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000— ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000— Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (00000f#—001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
54930 ( 1

4,

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1.
2.
3.

(A) Identify the machine model.
(B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

(C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from

the parts list.

Identify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and

purchase order number.

Provide detail shipping instructions.

(D) V - identifies an assembly
A — identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options —

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

10400 Clean Street

Eden Prairie, MN 55344-2650 USA
Phone: (800) 553-8033

www.nobles.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2014-2023 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL ...... 51
ITEMS ... e 4 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL ...... 57
COVERGROUP ... 6 WIRE HARNESS, TELEMETRY .............. 62
FRAME GROUP,PUSH ...................... 8 WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL ....... 63
FRAME GROUP,DRIVE ..................... 10 WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL -
HEAD GROUP, 510 MM (20 IN) ............... 12 CONTD ot e e 64
HEAD LIFTGROUP .............. ...t 14 WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL ....... 65
DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, AUTOMATED .... 16 WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL -
DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, MECHANICAL ... 18 CONTD it e e e 66
DUST CONTROL GROUP, ACTIVE ........... 20 WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, PUSH MODEL .. 67
DUST CONTROL GROUP, PASSIVE .......... 22 WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, DRIVE MODEL .. 68
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP ... .. ... o4 WIRE HARNESS, BAILSWITCH .............. 69
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD WIRE HARNESS, KEY SWITCH .............. 70
CHARGER ............ ... 26 WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY/CHARGER
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CABLE ... ... e 71
CHARGER ............ ... . 28
HANDLE GROUP, BASE, PUSH .............. 30
HANDLE GROUP, BASE, PROPEL ............ 32
HANDLE GROUP, POWER, PROPEL ......... 34
BATTERY GROUP, 185AH C20 WET LEAD
ACID .. 36
BATTERY GROUP, 225AH C20 WET LEAD
ACID .. 38
BATTERY GROUP, 245AH C20 AGM SEALED . 40
MANUAL BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM
(S/N 11025937~ ) 42
HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT
(S/N 00000000-11025936) ..........coveunn. 44
PARKING BRAKE GROUP ................... 46
IRIS® TELEMETRY GROUP ................. 47
LABELGROUP ... 49
DOCUMENTATION GROUP (ONLINE ONLY) ... 50
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023) 3



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Part No.

1207285
1205533
1203776
71579

9012767
1223724
1223913
1218755

1202505

1223582
1223583
1218753

1020688

1206634
1021167
612880
1212352
1212351
1210910
1212017
00928
9012768
1210491
32506
1205787
1208033
611788
9012779
9012780
1203378
1205700
1205304
1203333
607275
9012781
1203349
1203162
1204900
1210869
1208744
1205971
9012782
1205845
9012783

9012796

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Serial Number
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(11047953-
(10849232-11047952
(10790232-10849231

(00000000-10790231

(11047953
(10817425-11047952
(10771448-10817424

(00000000-10771447

(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~

(00000000-

~— N N N S ~— ~—

Description Qty.
Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Yellow 2
Damper 1
Cover, Pedal 1
Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
Caster Kit, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg (Push Model) 2
Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Brg (Push Model) 2
Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Brg (Push Model) 2
(Replaced By 1223913 - Order Qty 2)

Wheel, W/ Brg, 213mm (Push Model) 2
(Replaced By 1223913 - Order Qty 2)

Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper (Drive Model) 2
Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper (Drive Model) 2
Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper (Drive Model) 2
(Replaced by 1223583 - Order Qty 2)

Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper (Drive Model) 2

(Replaced by 1223583 - Order Qty 2)

Transaxle, 24vdc [458h-2100 Asi]

Key, Woodruff, 5mm

Joint, Transaxle, Replmt

Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Ul

Brush, Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Pkg = 4 Brushes)
Motor, Ele, 24-60vdc, 3900rpm, 6.00hp#

Brush Assy, Carbon, Afmkt

Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00I

Wheel Kit, Bmpr, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr

Driver Assy, Pad, 20d

Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer

Collar, Locking, Pad Driver, 6.1”

Skirt Assy, Shrd, 20.0d

Pad, 20.0[Burnish, Hairblend,1pick=1ctn] (Qty 5 Pads)
Arm, Lift, Head, Afmkt, W/Bearings

Bearing Kit, 12mmb 16mmd 12mmw, Qty=4

Pin, Spring, .50d 1.00b

Actuator, 36vdc, 60mm Strk, 2sw, 350n

Spring, Cmpr, 1.3780d .177wir 3.95I

Spring, Cmpr, 1.3140d .145wir 10.85I

Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 040.0l, 2cuff,E90

Fan Kit, Vacuum, Afmkt, W/ Gasket

Gasket, Vac Motor

Filter, Hepa (Active Dust Control)

Hose, Assy, 1.50 Id

Bag, Dust, Paper (1 Pkg = 10 Bags) (Standard)

Bag, Dust, Cloth (Optional for Passive Dust Control Only)
Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard

Circuitboard Kit, Bridge, Afmkt, W/Strap

Circuitboard, Silpad [1/2 Bridge, Lower]

Circuitboard Kit, Base, Afmkt, W/ Strap (For Models w/

mechanical pad pressure and passive dust control)

Circuitboard Kit, Option, Afmkt, W/Strap (For Models w/ 1
automated pad pressure and/or active dust control)

4

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
1210283 (00000000- )  Box, Wire [Ferrite, Emi Filter] (No Longer Available - 2
Replaced by Cable 1072935 or 1072372 Includes Ferrite)

1207893 (00000000~ ) Switch, Push, Snap Action, 25a [No] 1
1064184 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 02.5a, Resetable 1
1064188 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable 1
383725 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1
9012826*  (00000000- ) Controller, Drive, Afmkt, W/ Usb Cable (Drive Model) 1
1205323 (00000000~ ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
v 9012784*  (00000000- )  Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Push, Afmkt 1
v 9012785*  (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Propel, Afmkt 1
v 9012786*  (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Actuator, Propel, Afmkt 1
A 1205618 (00000000~ ) Cap, Usb 1
9012787 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1
1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
\ 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
A 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
v 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Replmt [F/Keyswitch 1011402] 1
1064038 (00000000~ ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05-277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
1011735 (00000000- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
1234365 (00000000~ ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
1246392 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi-Mach] 1
1209730 (00000000~ ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
1209673 (00000000~ ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
1205496 (00000000~ ) Hook, Cord 2
v 1208644 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85-265vac [Offboard] 1
(180-250 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
v 9012740 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #31] 1
(200-350 AH AGM Batteries)
v 9012739 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #03] 1
(260-360 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
A 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
v 1202585 (00000000~ ) Charger, 36vdc 25a 115-240vac [On-Board] 1
A 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
1073882 (00000000~ ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2020)



STANDARD PARTS

COVER GROUP

6 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

COVER GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014012 (00000000- )  Cover, Afmkt [Sg5] (Does Not Include Labels - Order 1

Separately See Label Group)

1 1034731  (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 1
2 1204697  (00000000- ) Bracket, Pivot, Body 1
3 49697 (00000000~ ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 4
4 02938 (00000000~ )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 4
6 1207285  (00000000- ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Yellow 2
7 1205551  (00000000- ) Stud, Ball, 10mm Ball, M8x1.25 Stud 1
8 1205533  (00000000- ) Damper 1
9 49697 (00000000~ ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 3
10 02938 (00000000~ )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 3
11 1205549  (00000000- ) Bracket, Stud, Ball, .389 Dia 1

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015) 7



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH

355222

Replaced By 1223913 29 27

8 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 08713 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
2 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
3 1205534 (00000000~ ) Bearing, .50idx.31lg Journal 1
4 1205104 (00000000~ ) Pedal Widt, Lift, Head 1
5 1203776 (00000000~ ) Cover, Pedal 1
6 1043573 (00000000~ ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
7 1013946 (00000000- )  Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot 1
8 1013936 (00000000~ )  Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 1
9 1203351 (00000000- ) Bushing, FIing, 8.3mmb 12.6mmd 10.7mml 1
10 74440 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss 2
11 01685 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
12 44961 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 14.5] .30w 4.0 Max D 1
13 130773 (00000000~ ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1

v 14 9012767 (00000000~ ) Caster Kit, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
A 15 09741 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 1
A 16 140058 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 1
17 1258333 (11047953- ) Frame WiIdt, Main [B5] 1
17 1204572 (00000000-11047952 ) Frame WiIdt, Main [B5] 1
18 08712 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
19 1210807 (00000000~ ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 15
20 10632-19  (00000000- )  Grommet, Rbr, 2.13id, F/2.5h, .12 Matl 2
21 08713 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
22 01685 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
23 71579 (00000000~ )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
24 08713 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
25 01685 (00000000~ )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1205501 (00000000- )  Bracket, Follower, Head, 50cm 1
27 1020341 (00000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
28 1016331 (00000000~ )  Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
29 1223724 (11047953- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg 2
29 1223913 (10849232-11047952 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Brg 2
29 1218755 (10790232-10849231 )  Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Brg 2
(Replaced By 1223913 - Order Qty 2)
29 1202505 (00000000-10790231 )  Wheel, W/ Brg, 213mm 2
(Replaced By 1223913 - Order Qty 2)
30 1028292 (00000000~ ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
31 1028381 (00000000~ ) Grommet, Axle [Tpu, T3 Push] 2
32 08713 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
33 1202931 (00000000~ ) Axle, Wheel, Hex [B5 Push] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023) 9



STANDARD PARTS

Replaced By 1223583

FRAME GROUP, DRIVE

27

355223

10

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, DRIVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 08713 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
2 01685 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
3 1205534 (00000000~ ) Bearing, .50idx.31lg Journal 1
4 1205104 (00000000~ ) Pedal Widt, Lift, Head 1
5 1203776 (00000000~ ) Cover, Pedal 1
6 1043573 (00000000~ ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
7 1013946 (00000000- )  Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot 1
8 1013936 (00000000~ )  Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 1
9 1203351 (00000000- ) Bushing, FIing, 8.3mmb 12.6mmd 10.7mml 1
10 74440 (00000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss 2
11 01685 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
12 44961 (00000000~ ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 14.5] .30w 4.0 Max D 1
13 130773 (00000000~ ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
v 14 9012767 (00000000~ ) Caster Kit, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
A 15 09741 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
A 16 140058 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2
17 1258333 (11047953- ) Frame WiIdt, Main [B5] 1
17 1204572 (00000000-11047952 ) Frame WiIdt, Main [B5] 1
18 08712 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
19 1210807 (00000000~ ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 15
20 10632-19  (00000000- )  Grommet, Rbr, 2.13id, F/2.5h, .12 Matl 2
21 08713 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
22 01685 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
23 71579 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
24 1205501 (00000000- )  Bracket, Follower, Head, 50cm 1
25 09741 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
26 140058 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2
27 1223582 (11047953- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper 2
27 1223583 (10817425-11047952 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper 2
27 1218753 (10771448-10817424 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper 2
(Replaced by 1223583 - Order Qty 2)
27 1020688 (00000000-10771447 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper 2
(Replaced by 1223583 - Order Qty 2)
28 1028292 (00000000~ ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
29 08713 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
v 30 1206634 (00000000~ ) Transaxle, 24vdc [458h-2100 Asi] 1
A 31 1021167 (00000000- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 32 612880 (00000000~ ) Joint, Transaxle, Replmt 2
AV 33 1212352 (00000000- )  Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Ul 1
AA 34 1212351 (00000000- ) Brush, Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Pkg = 4 Brushes) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023) 11



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD GROUP, 510 MM (20 IN)

355221

7
0

N
)
Q
7
2

.
K

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

12



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.
1259512
1205768
140262
1210910
A 1212017
00928
1034731
1205755
1043573
1071085
130773
41186
1016399
1204800
9012768
1016005
01684
1210221
1210186
9012769
01685
08713
1208033
1032763
1210491
32506
1205787
611788
41186
25732
29 1016399

(']
o

WN = =

> > J

NMDMNODMNDDMNODMNODMNODNDODMNOMN - =4 a4 a4
ONOOURDIN2O0OONODTRARWN—2O O©O®N® O A

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

HEAD GROUP, 510 MM (20 IN)

Serial Number

11044942

00000000-11044941

(

(

(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000-
(00000000-
(00000000-
(00000000-
(00000000-
(00000000-

— N N N e N e N e n S e N e N e n S e N S N S N S S S S S

Description

Cover, Motor, Hg (Gray)

Cover, Motor, Spg (Green)

Clip, Snap-In

Motor, Ele, 24-60vdc, 3900rpm, 6.00hp#
Brush Assy, Carbon, Afmkt

Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00I

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems
Roller, Guide

Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap]
Clip, Tie, 0.25d, Plstc

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss
Motor WIdt, Mount, 50cm

Wheel Kit, Bmpr, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss
Bushing, FIng, 6.3mmb 12.6mmd 7.7mml
Shroud, Dust, Afmkt, 51cm, [Na]
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss

Skirt Assy, Shrd, 20.0d

Gasket, Stand, Support

Driver Assy, Pad, 20d

Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer
Collar, Locking, Pad Driver, 6.1”

Pad, 20.0[Burnish, Hairblend,1pick=1ctn] (Qty 5 Pads)

Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31
Washer, Flat, 0.36b 1.25d .09, PI
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss

_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_l;_';_L_L_L_L_L_L_LJ;_';_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_LJ;_L_L‘S

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023)

13



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP

555555

14 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 59658 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss 4
2 379829 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.50d .12, Stl, PI 1
3 1205779 (00000000- ) Roller, Fing, 12mmb 39.94mmd 6.5mml 2
4 1210221 (00000000- )  Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 1
5 1205562 (00000000- ) Bushing, FIng, 8.3mmb 11.7mmd 15mmi 5
6 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4

v 7 9012779 (00000000- ) Arm, Lift, Head, Afmkt, W/Bearings 1

A 8 9012780 (00000000- ) Bearing Kit, 12mmb 16mmd 12mmw, Qty=4 1
9 1203378 (00000000- ) Pin, Spring, .50d 1.00b 1
10 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 1
11 1221434 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25, Pm Ss [B5/B7, T300] 1
12 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
13 1204894 (00000000- ) Guide WIidt, Rod 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (12-2015) 15



STANDARD PARTS

DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, AUTOMATED

355225

s
)

16 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (11-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

R

(']
o

397249
44906
1205700
1016005
01684
1210186
1220923
1205548
1205883
1205557
1203314
1204894
1205832
1205567
1203333
01685
08713
1204575
1205738
1203198
140063

NSl eroRlcC®ND AL

Part No.

DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, AUTOMATED

Serial Number

(00000000~
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-

N N N N

— N e N e N e N e N S e N S N S N S N

Description

Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.62I

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir
Actuator, 36vdc, 60mm Strk, 2sw, 350n
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Bushing, FIng, 6.3mmb 12.6mmd 7.7mml
Block, Guide, Rod, Pm, PI [B5, B7 Auto]
Bushing, Guide, Rod

Spring, Cmpr,1.3640d .162wir 4.462I[Brn]
Bushing, Spring

Rod Widt, Guide

Guide Widt, Rod

Washer, Flat, 1.06b 1.42d .09thk, Nyl
Ring, Retaining, Ext, 26mmd

Spring, Cmpr, 1.330d .145wir 10.35I[Red]
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Bracket WIdt, Rod

Bracket, Bellcrank

Bracket WIdt, Bellcrank

Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .31, Nyl

—*—*—*—*-b-b—*l\)l\)—*l\)l\)—*l\)—*@@@—*l\)l\)g

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015)

17



STANDARD PARTS

DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, MECHANICAL

355226

18

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

R

(']
o

02942

1207690
1016005
01684

1210186
1204569
1205557
1210790
1205548
1203314
1203333
01685

08713

1205832
1205567
1204575
1208110
1020341

Bl roN o0 NDU A W®N =

Part No.

DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, MECHANICAL

Serial Number

(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~

— N N N N e N e N N N N N N S N N

Description

Pin, Hair, Cotter, 0.62d .120 Wir

Rod Widt, Guide, Adj

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Bushing, FIng, 6.3mmb 12.6mmd 7.7mml
Bracket, Rod, Guide

Bushing, Spring

Spring, Cmpr, 1.380d .170wir 5.4l[Ornge]
Bushing, Guide, Rod

Rod Widt, Guide

Spring, Cmpr, 1.330d .145wir 10.35I[Red]
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 1.06b 1.42d .09thk, Nyl
Ring, Retaining, Ext, 26mmd

Bracket WIdt, Rod

Plate, Spring

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems

I\)—*—*I\)I\JI\JI\J—*—*I\J—*I\)—*I\)I\JI\J—*—*E

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (11-2014)

19



STANDARD PARTS

DUST CONTROL GROUP, ACTIVE

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015)

20



STANDARD PARTS

R

DR dMNM TN R WN =

16
16
17
17
18

(']
o

Part No.

1203164
130773
01685
08713
607275
9012781
1203349
1203165
1043573
1215720
1211826
1203162
1259515
1206013
1204900
1016005
1210869

1259513
1206015
1259514
1206014
01684

DUST CONTROL GROUP, ACTIVE

Serial Number
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000-
(00000000-
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~
(10729501 -
(00000000-10729500
(00000000~
(11044942-
(00000000-11044941
(00000000~
(00000000~
(00000000~

(11044942
(00000000-11044941
(11044942
(00000000-11044941
(00000000~

— N N N N e N e N S N S S N S

~— — — ~— ~—

Description

Housing, Vacuum Motor, Left

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss

Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 040.0l, 2cuff,E90
Fan Kit, Vacuum, Afmkt, W/ Gasket
Gasket, Vac Motor

Housing, Vacuum Motor, Right

Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap]
Guard, WIdt, Dust Box

Guard, WIdt, Dust Box

Filter, Hepa
Housing, Filter, Hepa, Hg (Gray)
Housing, Filter, Hepa, Spg (Green)

Hose, Assy, 1.50 Id

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss
Bag, Dust, Paper[1 Pick=1 Pkg] (1 Pkg=10 Bags)
(Standard)

Cover, Dust Control, Hg (Gray)

Cover, Dust Control, Spg (Green)

Base, Dust Control, Hg (Gray)

Base, Dust Control, Spg (Green)

Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss

_L_l;_L_L_L_L_L_LO)_L_L_L_LJ;J;_L_L'g

A=t

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023)

21



STANDARD PARTS

DUST CONTROL GROUP, PASSIVE

30

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015)

22



STANDARD PARTS

DUST CONTROL GROUP, PASSIVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1259513 (11044942- )  Cover, Dust Control, Hg (Gray) 1
1 1206015 (00000000-11044941 ) Cover, Dust Control, Spg (Green) 1
2 1210869 (00000000~ ) Bag, Dust, Paper[1 Pick=1 Pkg] (1 Pkg=10 Bags) 1

(Standard)
2 1208744 (00000000- ) Bag, Dust, Cloth (Optional for Passive Dust Control Only) 1
3 1016005 (00000000~ )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
4 1204900 (00000000~ ) Hose, Assy, 1.50 Id 1
5 1259514 (11044942- ) Base, Dust Control, Hg (Gray) 1
5 1206014 (00000000-11044941 ) Base, Dust Control, Spg (Green) 1
6 1215720 (10729501 - ) Guard, WIdt, Dust Box 1
6 1211826 (00000000-10729500 ) Guard, WiIdt, Dust Box 1
7 1212532 (00000000~ ) Gasket, Cover, Box, Dust 1
8 1259515 (11044942- ) Housing, Filter, Hepa, Hg (Gray) 1
8 1206013 (00000000-11044941 ) Housing, Filter, Hepa, Spg (Green) 1
9 01684 (00000000~ )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023) 23



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2019)

24



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1207928 (00000000~ ) Panel, Mounting, Cast 1
2 1205971 (00000000- )  Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
3 1209448 (00000000- )  Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 9
4 1203975 (00000000- ) Spacer, Terminal 1
5 044083 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 1
v 6 9012782 (00000000~ ) Circuitboard Kit, Bridge, Afmkt, W/Strap 1
A 7 1205845 (00000000- ) Circuitboard, Silpad [1/2 Bridge, Lower] 1
8 9012783 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Base, Afmkt, W/ Strap (For Models w/ 1
mechanical pad pressure and passive dust control)
8 9012796 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Option, Afmkt, W/Strap (For Models w/ 1
automated pad pressure and/or active dust control)
9 1206669 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [Ribbon, 20 Pos., 2.01] 1
10 04403 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 2
11 1072935 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [B5, 100a, Propel] (Includes Ferrite) 1
12 07515 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
13 1061918 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
14 1202864 (00000000~ ) Nut, Hex, Std, M5 X 0.80, Brs 1
15 1072372 (00000000- ) Cable, 04ga 36.41 Blu[M8Ring/M8Ring] (Includes Ferrite) 1
16 43952 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 1
17 1209373 (00000000~ )  Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 1
18 41361 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 1
19 1207594 (00000000- ) Cover, Board, Cntrl 1
20 07790 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Fing, M6 X 1.00 3
21 02938 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
22 1061910 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
23 07515 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
24 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
25 1061918 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
26 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
27 1071085 (00000000~ )  Clip, Tie, 0.25d, PlIstc 3
28 1072365 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 21.61 Red [M8 Ring / And.] 1
29 1204898 (00000000- ) Panel Widt, Mounting 1
30 1207893 (00000000- ) Switch, Push, Snap Action, 25a [No] 1
31 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
32 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
33 1064184 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 02.5a, Resetable 1
34 1064188 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable 1
35 1208453 (00000000- )  Bracket, Circuit Breaker 1
36 383725 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1
37 33931 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
38 9012826* (00000000- )  Controller, Drive, Afmkt, W/ Usb Cable (Drive Model) 1
39 1207555 (00000000- ) Bracket, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut [B5, B7] 1
40 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 2
41 06922 (00000000- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
42 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
43 601359 (00000000- ) Plate, Backing, Switch 1
44 32988 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38 1
45 1210283 (00000000~ ) Box, Wire [Ferrite, Emi Filter] (No Longer Available - 2
Replaced by Cable 1072935 or 1072372 Includes Ferrite)
* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2019) 25



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

355856

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)

26



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1011402 (00000000~ ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000~ ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
2 1011735 (00000000~ )  Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model Only) 1
3 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05-277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
4 9012789 (00000000~ ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
(N America / Export)
5 1205799 (00000000~ )  Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 3
6 130773 (00000000~ ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
7 1013705 (00000000~ ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
8 1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
9 1208599 (00000000~ ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
10 06922 (00000000~ )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 4
11 1043573 (00000000~ )  Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 1020341 (00000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
13 1216531 (00000000~ ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
\ 14 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
A 15 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
v 16 1208644 (00000000~ ) Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85-265vac [Offboard] 1
(180-250 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
v 16 9012740 (00000000~ ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #31] 1
(200-350 AH AGM Batteries)
v 16 9012739 (00000000~ ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #03] 1
(260-360 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
A 17 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
18 1073882 (00000000~ ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022) 27



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355857

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)

28



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
v 1 1011402
A 1017696
1011735
1064038
1205496
1205799
9012789
130773
611311
611311
1024965
1024965
1207290
1248098
1202585
130155
1073882
1216531
1020341
378969

1 0PN Mao©O©®O®ONO O DWN

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

Serial Number

(00000000~
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
10980969-

00000000-10980968

00000000-10980968

00000000-
10980969-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-
00000000-

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(10980969
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(00000000

— N e N e N N e N e n S e N S N S S N

Description

Switch, Key

Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402]
Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model Only)
Gauge, Hourmeter, 05-277 Volt, Ac / Dc
Hook, Cord

Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI
Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] (N Amer / Export)
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5l, PI,Mw
Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5l, PI,Mw
Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0
Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0
Cover, Charger

Screw, Btn, FIng, M6 X 1.0 X 30, 10.9
Charger, 36vdc 25a 115-240vac [On-Board]
Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont]
Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us]
Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined]
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.56d X 0.38w, 1hole

_L_l;_L_L_L_L_L_LI\)_LI\)_LJ;_L\II\)_L_L_L_L‘g

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)

29



STANDARD PARTS

PUSH

P, BASE,

HANDLE GROU

355858

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)

30



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, BASE, PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9012784*  (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Push, Afmkt 1

A 2 1205618 (00000000~ ) Cap, Usb 1

A 3 1245824 (MAR2020- ) Gasket, Console 1

\ 4 9012787  (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1

A 5 1071235 (00000000~ ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A-Male To Mini-B-Male] 1
6 1043573 (00000000~ ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
7 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
8 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
9 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
10 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
11 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
12 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
13 1205799 (00000000- )  Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
14 1222608 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
15 1020341 (10795905- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1020341 (00000000-10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
16 1215863 (10795905~ ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
17 140027 (10795905- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
18 1063909 (MAR2020- ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022) 31



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, BASE, PROPEL

355859

32

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, BASE, PROPEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9012785  (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Propel, Afmkt 1

A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1

A 3 1245824 (MAR2020- ) Gasket, Console 1

\ 4 9012787  (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1

A 5 1071235 (00000000- ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A-Male To Mini-B-Male] 1
6 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
7 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
8 1234365 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
9 1256757 (11009187- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi-Mach] 1
9 1246392 (00000000-11009186 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi-Mach] 1

(Replaced By 1256757)

10 1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
11 1209673 (00000000- ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
12 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
13 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
14 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
15 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
17 1205799 (00000000- )  Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
18 1222608 (00000000~ ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
19 1020341 (10795905- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020341 (00000000-10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
20 1215863 (10795905~ ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (10795905- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
22 1063909 (MAR2020- ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022) 33



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, POWER, PROPEL

355860

34

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, POWER, PROPEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9012786  (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Actuator, Propel, Afmkt 1

A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1

A 3 1245824 (MAR2020- ) Gasket, Console 1

\ 4 9012787  (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1

A 5 1071235 (00000000- ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A-Male To Mini-B-Male] 1
6 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
7 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
8 1234365 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
9 1256757 (11009187- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi-Mach] 1
9 1246392 (00000000-11009186 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi-Mach] 1

(Replaced By 1256757)

10 1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
11 1209673 (00000000- ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
12 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
13 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
14 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
15 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
17 1205799 (00000000- )  Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
18 1222608 (00000000~ ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
19 1020341 (10795905- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020341 (00000000-10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
20 1215863 (10795905~ ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (10795905- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
22 1205127 (00000000- ) Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 1
23 1063909 (MAR2020- )  Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022) 35



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 185AH C20 WET LEAD ACID

355231

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)

36



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 185AH C20 WET LEAD ACID

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
2 1205540 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 1/0-2/0ga, Blk 6
3 1072368 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 13.3I Red [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 2
4 1206317 (00000000- ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 185ah C/20, W/Ca 3
5 1203979 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery [B5] 1
6 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 1
7 1072365 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 21.61 Red [M8 Ring / And.] 1
8 1072935 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [B5, 100a, Propel] (Includes Ferrite) 1
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014) 37



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 225AH C20 WET LEAD ACID

355232

\ — —

1y

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)

38



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 225AH C20 WET LEAD ACID

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
2 1205540 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 1/0-2/0ga, Blk 6
3 1072368 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 13.3I Red [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 2
4 1070591 (00000000- ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0225ah, W/ Carton 3
5 1203979 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery [B5] 1
6 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 1
7 1072365 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 21.61 Red [M8 Ring / And.] 1
8 1072935 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [B5, 100a, Propel] (Includes Ferrite) 1
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014) 39



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 245AH C20 AGM SEALED

355233

\
\ B
N; \
&) A 3
V= N \
N N - N

=\

40

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 245AH C20 AGM SEALED

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
2 1205540 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 1/0-2/0ga, Blk 6
3 1072368 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 13.3I Red [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 2
4 1260425 (00000000- ) Battery,Agm,12vdc,245ah 3
5 1203979 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery [B5] 1
6 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 2
7 1072365 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 21.61 Red [M8 Ring / And.] 1
8 1072935 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [B5, 100a, Propel] (Includes Ferrite) 1
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023) 41



STANDARD PARTS

)

MANUAL BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM (S/N 11025937~

355853

\\ \\

%

\\\

\\
r\\\\\\

/i

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)

42



STANDARD PARTS

MANUAL BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM (S/N 11025937- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9021750«  (11025937- ) Fill Kit, 3 Btry, Mnl, Ci [Trojan] 1
A 1 1236295 (11025937~ ) Pump, Hand, Battery 1
A 2 1257449 (11025937- ) Manifold Assy, Water, 3 Btry [Trojan] 1
A 3 1253250 (11025937~ ) Label, Tag, Battery [Bwt Watering] 1
A 4 130773 (11025397~ ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2

*THIS KIT IS INTENDED FOR USE WITH TROJAN® LEAD ACID BATTERIES ONLY.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022) 43



STANDARD PARTS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT (S/N 00000000-11025936)

355255

44 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)



STANDARD PARTS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT (S/N 00000000-11025936)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9010301*  (00000000-11025936 ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery,36vdc,Ci[Trojan] 1

(Replaced By 9021750)

Pump Kit, Fill, Battery

Tube, Water, Battery, 36vdc [Trojan]

Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan]

Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering]

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D

<

1058939 (00000000-11025936
1201997 (00000000-11025936
1204142 (00000000-11025936
1071084 (00000000-11025936
130773 (00000000-11025936

> > > > >
apwonNn =
N -0 = =

*THIS KIT IS INTENDED FOR USE WITH TROJAN® LEAD ACID BATTERIES ONLY.
HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN® BATTERY COMPANY.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022) 45



STANDARD PARTS

IRIS® TELEMETRY GROUP

355707

46

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2020)



STANDARD PARTS

IRIS® TELEMETRY GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9021969*  (00000000-APR2020 ) Telemetry Kit, 3g-4g, Na [B5, B7, T7] (North America - 1
Kit Intended for Upgrading from 3G to 4G Only)

A 1 9010085 (00000000- )  Control Box Assy Kit, Replmt, Telem[Usa] 1
A 2 1247522 (MAY2020- ) Antenna, Telem [4g, 727 2
v 9015256*  (00000000- ) Telemetry Kit, Ci [B7/Sg7 B5/Sg5 Usa] (North America) 1
A 1 9010085 (00000000- )  Control Box Assy Kit, Replmt, Telem[Usa] 1
A 2 1247522 (MAY2020- ) Antenna, Telem [4g, 727 2

2 1070659 (00000000-APR2020 ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1
A 3 01683 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 4
A 4 1043573 (00000000- )  Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
A 5 49266 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 5
AV 6 1070495 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Telemetry, 6200€] 1
AA 9009990 (00000000- ) Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge 1
A 7 1217818 (00000000~ )  Sleeve, Heatshrink, 1.50id, 07.0I 1
A 8 1069580 (00000000~ ) Label, Mach, Telem [Usa, Intl] 1
A 9 15675 (00000000~ ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss 2
A 10 43952 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
A 11 01685 (00000000~ ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
A 12 63740 (00000000- ) Cable, 06ga 09.0I Blk .31ring /.31ring 1
A 13 1217304 (00000000~ ) Shunt [Empro, 250amp/50mv, Metric] 1
* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (05-2023) 47



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.

9012792
1206560
1013718
07785

1017416
24265

1034731

> > > rJ
oOuUhWN =

V ASSEMBLY

PARKING BRAKE GROUP

355228

-

Serial Number Description Qty.
(00000000- ) Brake Kit, Parking, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
(00000000- ) Brake, Widt 1
(00000000- ) Clamp, Brake, Parking [T3] 1
(00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1
(00000000- ) Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1
(00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 16, Ss 4
(00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 2

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

48

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP

: w &
5 8og

8 g £33

i g e8¢

g S Bes

2 H Tos

g g=?

H B

H 28
8 LEg

[ ] g ]
H BB
S88
H

4= FRONT
<= FRONT =
N
T a 9 ® g
A o l P“ =
@ 12v
,,,,, o 108
e
@ O einraoons revioo @ O praseso reven

@ o revo

DDA T

@ O rrvomn revmn o aceos revio @) () pnssnass mevon

€y FOEEELET
FEEUENT
LrEEW

(O P 1208789 REV: 00 (AN

O e raome revionsean

@ O iy @ O rmmmmren

B5 87

B [ 22 [0 [gm =) | 27 |w Ed
R ED = =%

P[P
TENNANT EUROPE
F0. Boxs,

TENNANT EURGPE
FL0. Hox &, 8a00 A Uder, 5400 A Uden, Tre Net

O o asenasreveon

@ O rmrzmurevo PIN: 1205009 REV: D1 EUAU) PIN: 1208750 REV: 01 [FUIAL)

- US,CA, WX PR.AU
= ALLGTHER COUNTREES

e

PN 206001 REV: 01

O LaBEL SET, OPRTNL NAICE
(BS/B7/SPDGLM 5/SPDGLM 7)
@  P/N:1206330 REV:01(01/2015)

TENNANT EURGPE
n

PO Box's, 5400 AA Usen,
s Nalhartancs

@ O rmmssarevon PN 217851 REV: 00 CUAL) P 1217902 REV: 00 EUAL)

NOBLES | <

SPEEDGLEAM’

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1206306 (00000000~ Label, Set, Info/Hzrd [Na/Ce]
1206330 (00000000~ Label, Set, Operational

1035550 (00000000- Label, Model [Nobles Speedgleam]
1206159 (00000000- Label, Logo, 05.5] [Nobles]

A ON =
—_ N = =

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015) 49



STANDARD PARTS

R

(']
b

9011614
9011478
9011615
9011617
9011618
9011616
1206167

O OWWN =

Part No.

DOCUMENTATION GROUP (ONLINE ONLY)

Serial Number
(00000000~
(00000000-
(00000000-
(00000000-
(00000000-
(00000000~
(00000000~

~— N N N N ' ~—

Description

Manual, Parts [Sg5]

Manual, Service [B5/7, Sg5/7]
Manual, Oprtr, En [Sg5/ Sg7]
Manual, Oprtr, Es [Sg5/ Sg7]
Manual, Oprtr, Fr [Sg5/ Sg7]
Instr, Wall Chart [Sg5/Sg7]
Guide, Onboard Use And Care

To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

www.nobles.com/manual

3]
<

—_ A A A L

50

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022)



STANDARD PARTS

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (03-2022) 51



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 1 of 5)

1073083_01

BATTERY SHUNT_I+ CONNECTION TO
CHARGER SHUNT_I SHUNT_1+| CABLE ASSY
SYSTEMS ©32| SECTION c27
|< él AM3 Shunt connection
1 I SEE SECTION C27 1
v eels
5T BS AND B7 GROUND CABLE ASSEMBLY §r ﬁT
G BATTERY um; )
(CONNECT[ON o
CONNECTION t¢ B- ‘g
o &
F =3
- =
g
&
3 &
S L #
j— § i
e
i 3
3 L
=8 5 —y
== = 1 2
3 7 <
H
3 y
D h 2 i
—8 °—y BATTERY
- — CHARGER
EB T SYSTEMS § :
i 3
u u § d g
(]
S q g L
= =
- 2
c I &
g
. <
: ’
1) o 1 <
Z p—— )
9 ;g @ SW-1 = CHARGER INTERLOCK SWITCH
. = o0 § OFF -BOARD CHARGER ONLY: SW.
E 14 N.0.
& § 4/YEL cov % 5/6RN @
o w — N.C. k4
B * 4 g
g| © o5
< & USA CORDs CHARGER: ON BOARD g §
. [ 93
4 E SH-1 e 73
@ = 3 j @0
S E g AC PLUB o
g § ) P2-q 7/PUR 4
o © E |— o
0 ore 4/YEL P23l o e |22 1 S/GRN vz 5
HOOD DISABLE SWITCH __ u2-1 KEY SWITCH
A (OPEN = HOOD UP = OFF1 e |22 CAN® /YEL — o
2 g o |20 CAN-_/GRN SEE SECTION EID<:I AN
Lt T B | P18 RED
s s ¢
—— ResERvEDR RESEFNEDL —— g
m 2 o reservere | P20 CAN GROUND &
ON BOARD SEE SECTION E10 B H‘
L | QP P21 113/BLK/WHT <113 % 2 6
= 0
! POWER ON/OFF
CIRCUITRY
| 2 3 5 6 7

52

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



1073083_01

<3313

GROUND

STANDARD PARTS

USER INTERFACE

MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 2 of 5)

e
m w
B s .
§ ms G G
" iy
e
L)
(SS3NHVH NOILVIS*dO OGNV 37NAON 30V4H3LNI
SS3NYVH NIVA 40 Luvd)
SNINNOEO O14v1S HOLINS A3M ) .
m m 2-2r zow
o 9 T Zus~Iwves
m m — | oemo0 INS"IVS
zo_b@m.nﬁ o= ER]
NEO/50T u.ﬂ.._.h
b—
IAVHL @ dvils e oI
*OND SISSVHO NV4 OVA @
&zmuﬂwd.—| N=9o/S01 Q) =3 e
@TET
g o
T NO"OHS
QvaH Hs INENg| @
NEO/S0T n@ w o oreios
- Fer| N ITvI08
=y =t
28 arem
3 > aaTiTioe
2420 &= arimcun
AITNIAES
o
*ASSV HOSN3S NOILISOd T1vE *1d0 T3dOd XV = AS"H
TIVHEINSN = AS*0 -0
o (aNno=9) . na >
IR
e (20AS+) NWOZg 4
(R4
o [T INdLNO HOSNZS! >ovTd >
. 2
9T Wl R NOILO3NNDD ON W o
ANGNI HIOWVHO
SSINWVH "MS T1VE :ld0
NOTLOINNGO ON —Dfemir] awmes
ovasros
.00 Ui e g 7 Wanan + A8 NWVI/oE .
AS HO AO t¥-# @ LINdNI HIOLIAS 11ve OTNIHOLINS T1va V.| [ incas
o= NI/ TE Ea
15-0S
NOTLO3NNGO ON —fesr] @ 1on anoros
s,
[a——
a1
“a
k7 ZTanaN -a
sna"A
7] e "
o ™

14

SEE SECTION ALS
<1

B+

13

12

SWITCHED, B+
SEE SECTION A1S

&) @
3ITONNG ¥3NOd
QUVONVLS
ATNO 37ONNE H3MOd £ LdO
3SVILONIT |%| 2-#s
1
3Sv3uoaq T-NS y
1-6r <
o % o
<
T
il aNnoX9 ﬂubu
S-er o et
o _ Mo1|<a o1-a ﬂ_
= N
d3an|<a T L
o-or N2 m
e [Hofn aa ™" 21-0 —
ot-er \VN‘ =
T3 Terun o 6-a [
T Shna 8a I e-a (%)
e 1 H\\ >
i ] 57108 s-a m
EE | vioe v-a =
Ste N m
e _ €-1ag €-a 05
N a
e z-10g c-a o
[61-ar —\_7 |27
= 1-a
= 1-108 Y
LOH™HLN <-a
N7
301A43S Y e-a
©
oo G
o
o~
= D.n
r
a9
=
T Hund/L
S-or
o
€-or
[z-er =
= 2
=
< (v

az3y/1

53

10

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 3 of 5)

1073083_01
1/2 BRIDGE -
MODULE 1
B>
GROUND
SEE SECTION 614 it
N
)
G
]
a
=
w
0
(U}
<
w
.l
o
<
Q
F §
~
(1]
o
£
n
[}
CAN+
oA o I CAN® /YEL c CAN® /YEL
S CAN-_/GRN ;I CAN-_/GRN
E CAN- N
SEE SECTION El4 g
o
; JS5 & JI1 (EVEN PINS 2 THROUGH 20) q ; x a a1 2
g e |50 o UL § 5
e 2 |17 T g
1] ouae |1 T H H
8 o (513 T -
o Lol =
[ae ovrt ol
D o rew |52 asl
N ¥ e |57 T
X i iz [5S 18| 0y g
L] oy |3 s M
N E‘ oout 5L VLY [ E 3
=] - RIBBON CABLE ASSY. -
L) 5 "ll
E —_
S
C o
=4
o
(=]
- £
& & B
o n
< <
4 u
oD 5
33 g
I\ =
+ 4
(ol s} 5
~ I
85 [ )
“ ¢
| @
Z|
|
N
N
b Se
368
s
A B5 PUSH CABLE ASSY:
8
B+ % 4
| SEE SECTION Al4 -
SWITCHED, FUSED, B+ 5
6 DSE SECTION A9 6/BLU
15 16 17 18 19 20

54 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 4 of 5)

1073083_01

BASE BURNISHER

MODULE

(*O°N) *MS "dN3L HOLONW

L4 NOILD3S 33s [El

Y3TI041INOD 3svd
*ASsv 3sva
SNOIL1dO/M 3sva

dnd/L1

VoI

G
=
|
=
|

(HSINGNG 37GYN3 = “ON9)
*MS 3ONVHO avd/va3d L1004
Sa/ET _— dund/Le dnd/L2 e2ar
"JTH'O'N ° iL-MS

Bra/ET SFE/ET o

ﬁ\m I yasel 8-zir

mﬂ:_m\m ] Mg/€el 2|

Z
e
Zz-ove-gaHs
o
RN
v
1=10v
aL un
+71697IN
-~
ANeNE 20V
AneNT XV
ono~zEZSY
XL
SNLVIS IATMO- T
X
VRV
a3uvds
189
ELU
Nado
NeruBoND.
G UINOd"ONO
VA
Y HEMOSOND.

3AIG-1 hONd 48

_H aa
Ve

1-er
z-or
£-or 0

[\
=

LINET LOVELY
o-zir vHd0/€2 v Nug e @-
HOLVNLOV QV3H HSINMNG —X5
sar Nug/zz ENNME s LN oaEna =Y
wor
o
e-2r m
r-2r
I
2-2r m
o n1a/9 n1a/9 CE|
0-Gr
1# NVd OVA [Euy] Sdnv ors
v NH9/52 z T TFM/6T
zar TAN/BT
vs1
= A1a/a1 maser /S aIu/T
za0
< n

24

23

22

21

55

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

26

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 5 of 5)

BS AND B7 GROUND CABLE ASSY

OPTIONAL:
AM3 Shunt connect ion
SEE SECTION 62

SHUNT_V+]

TELEMETRY HARNESS
SHUNT+ (79/WHT)

1
SHUNT -

[

TELEMETRY HARNESS

N-LINE (OPTIONAL

[TELEMETRY SHUNT

SHUNT_V-1 SHUNT- (113/BLK-WHT)

BS AND B7 GROUND CABLE ASSY #63740

OPTIONAL:
AM3 Shunt connection
SEE SECTION G2

27

1073083_01
TELEMETRY SYSTEM
B> o 13/mIK
GROUND
SEE SECTION Gl4
u
g ¢}
[i4
ES
>
£
y
Y
=
F
u it
o
B 5
AR 2 e 5w
§ §| § 4 §| $|
[ L E
Pidd 8y
E] =)
o
113/BLK-WHT | g Q
>
79/WHT I XL — E
y
ik
d N o] w
@ & s [
00 SHUNT_I+1 2 x;l 0
5 8
5
g
N
C
n
:
e
5 8
& o2
a Wi
¢ g8
S *(
@) SHNT_I-1 %éﬁ‘v B
Jd
z|E
]
SHUNT_V-
@pLizakcwr |
SHUNT_V+
79/WHT
B+ | | j
SEE SECTION Al4 | &= i A
28 29 30 31

56

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018) 57



1073082_01

PROPEL
MODULE

SEE SECTION €26

SHUNT_I+ CONNECTION TO
OPTIONAL®

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 1 of 5)

9

,<—c© SECTION €26
W%zmlon

SHUNT_1+| CABLE ASSY

1=

e

STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

o~ ikl rd < 0 [©|~|o|o mGuO
o e z =
N =
] T N 8
- g 8 Z
- . g o9d 894
¥-Sr N y W w M
Tz O anaNt W
w|, U ot
e o0 » o o 9 .
e an e 5 N dddd84d4:
ST 1 b24 NOL1D3S 335 m & of ¥ E o223 3 @ m m il
oS W = M < ™
g m 3 \7' o]
e >
5 Fe]
HFOHVHO ‘I 1EvD S m z N ZE
<Er S8 NO WNOI1dD O=
prazeT B0 NOLLD3S 335 NILSAS 13d0Hd 3AIMO-1 M HmUm
3ATHA-1 M w T Wm
I
v witera H. o 3 ] ] m “ “ w
1:QIr NN W B J ] 3] ] ]
LINIT 033dS T3dosd E i VHO/EE ZTg| oM Lod B m # m_ & n_
' 2-qir * Q
s GG ) TIE ORT TEAE e * vea m
1-°10d m
0.|_|zm_aw.%__, m
O e el 7 N g $
(*AZ¥ = _*ONO)
HOLIAS 3SH3A3Y e
o
Wlﬂﬂlm - ato
_|A_\|g¢,.a o v ) bz
_— \ o EXOVTIAINA- | L2
WNd/ZE T /02 N19/52 5T \8T1035 335 itz
ZXNV~3AIY¥a- | S
m ekl P REVYZ3 =44 NM_H_ 1103s 338 Ww
=t SNLvis 3AIMA-1 & wm
o fora Nem/et Ne8/2T £33 1811035 335 e
R 103130 39V1TI0A ATddNS 3AING- | o
R 025 NO1103s 33s
g:& m
220 NOI1103s 33S L2 1-80
0z8 NOI1J3S 33S +2
+E99021:58 / 0262021:L8 voe vm.
Pra/eT SRZET | “ @ x=e/8 78 % /T | m
o
4
o
o B
CREVS ASSV_318V0_H3OHVHO T N
: ;
2
1 5
« m mm ] ~
mu 5 @
£ mmm oaA 9 9aA 9 o0A 9 oaA 9 20 9 oaA 9
____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____
1 I* =1 I* 2 | =1 I* 1 I* 1 |7
3avo F1evo Favo F18vo Tava
SNOI1VHNO14NOD AY3LLYE OAA9E
oA 21 2aA 21 oA 21
..______. ..______. ..______.
! | ! | ! | *1lva OL *ONV :378v0 Sa/.8
EC1%] F1av0
[} L w [=] o o <

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)

2

58




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 2 of 5)

1073082_01

|
o L w [==] [&] [==] <
<
o
o
3 0
Qe _
25
g () ]
- :
{ &Y
u
w
B: s
=
38 il
EX] +31ONNG H3N0d
© 1QUVONVLS
o~
e -
§| § ATNO 3ONNG M3NOd :Ld0
(SS3NYVH NOILV1S*dO ONV Z2-MS
SSIVH NIVA 0 Laive) 3TNAOA 30VMIUINI 3SVIAONI H
1ONNOY vis
ONIONIOHS 914 HOLINS A3X 9 — o
A e ] . 3svayoaa -
w0 N i T z
T XL ZASTIINGS Z-ar Dl
. E| foem il aNrjose =
NOILVLS'dO e [ =
*s"030"d0 O]
. N2 — —_
B— "™ oo Mp1 @ P OT-0 N -
JNVH4 @ dvdls., CETRNGS T > vl W
*ON9 SISSVHI i = [ apn o 1-a o
Tz D —
'SOT zer [o-or _Io H da I Z>1a =
M aTew — =
I | -
J— el SEN 6-a [0
e TN e N &G 0
2 N _-E €a H\\ -
z T IR [ s-108 s-a o
= @aTeio | N (@]
m £ i _ »-109 T v-a .M asest
& . ) GTEIW _\.xx =
z - @710 e _ €-10a €-a i
24 e arrorun [oe _ e &
P 2108 - o ©dz
wosasean -108 . i-a m, =
*ASSY HOSN3S NOILISOd T1vE tld0 T3d0Hd TXYN = AS'H ToaIn —¥rg B
IVHLNN = AS'O  g_p N W 4
*00AS*¥ OL S°O :1NdLNO HOSN3S vt
i (aNnoEol N 301A43S 9-a 5
T2 g
o]
w e T
O iy o~
= a0 | IO BN ovE 8 \_/
ERG
o . =}
] 9T Fdal! B NOILOENNGD ON—; o S In|
[ 3
=z —
55} + R
—_ ANGN] HIOMVHD o
o« U_ SSINMVH *MS TIvE fLdO N o-er dnd/L z 23 H
t————1 ONO™36NI6
% m NOILO3NNOD ON e o S4 NOILOZS 335 E3r
ladll oy . : ‘
o = *NO HIN HSINYNG / 13d0Hd *XVN = AS NVL/0E Tioer| 410 A+ GNNCYO “Llva oL H30HVHO *31av0 5 VHO ‘378v0
440 HIN HSINHNG / TVHLN3N = AO . eit=> Sa/eT =
€0°N) HOLIAS 7lva R & 43 REYVal
AS HO AO th-4" © LNGNI HOLIAS Tive J—— o DNl
= YNJ/TE i 5 5
1G-MS x z
NO1LO3NNOD ON W [Eor | o= A Midadl = m <]
g8 4"
L ~ W 3 o
- o~ ™ [ O| N O O -~

10

59

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 3 of 5)

1073082_01
1/2 BRIDGE
MODULE 11
B =
= |
SEE SECTION G14 g
G
>
g
=
w
]
<
4
)
<
o
2
f g
o
~
o
2
<
n
]
CAN+ 12
CAN® g SECTION E14 CAN+ /YEL CAN+ /YEL
Y CAN-_/GRN CAN-_/GRN 13
E =
SEE SECTION El14
J5 & JI1 (EVEN PINS 2 THROUGH 20)
3 14
H vy |50 TR [
ez |51 TSy
8 v |58 TEE
e 5212 FITEE
E ey S A eny
D % 1ok (50 S8 ¢ pey
o |7 TS
Q E v |58 NTE:
- 5 P Y el
\ £ worfs 3| o 15
= RIBBON CABLE ASSY.  ———
3 7
Z|
jid
d
q
¢ 8
o
" o
b ~
54 S
< <
o
4 2
2% 3
S 3S e
b 2
RS y
B 2
R O
n
g
N
L]
N
>
e
[
A BS PROPEL B+ CABLE ASSY:
B7 PROPEL/PUSH B+ CABLE ASSY: al
o
B+ Q
) SEE SECTION Al4 "1 1 6
SWITCHED, FUSED, B+
5 [ SEE SECTION 9 6/8LU 17
15 16 17 18 19

60

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 4 of 5)

1073082_01

BASE BURNISHER

MODULE

11

(*O*N) °"MS *dA3L HOLOW

Pa/ET

HOLOA HSINENG OL TVNY3LINI
G v
9-MS

94 NOILJ3S 33S €

HILIN_ HNOH

s-2r

Zoir

Y3704 1INOD 3sva
“AsSSY 3sva
SNOLLJO/M 3SVE

E

w0

Zoneoas

N T

T T/ o
+007IN
sT-NH
8 NOIL03S T3S
2XNV~3A1MA- [ Rl
yie=> TIA/PT AT e A
S8 NOILJ3S 335
EXNV-IAING-T
Q> ma/92 Aa/92 e ANGNT XV
ONO™2825M
$8 NOI103S 335
o Svis 3n1ua-1 . . x
x4
=a VORINGS
€4 NOI1D3S 335
FONVHO QVd / va3d1004
! CTVeS
%
und/Lz <o o~
TTHIO'N * 1L-NS
N30
PrazET SFa/ET o o
PrTazeT @
VA
STazeT SFR/ET | Teeee
-
103130 +@ 3A1MA-1
NI/TT 75 roud -8 _H
$8 NOI103S 335 s oo v
R € W ) U7 N
HOLINS d01S-3
1-er
FBVYN3 3A(60-1)
2-er
Aalzlﬂ-ﬂ-i
q-d\z
oo < )
D unll B - «

1
©
=
=
= 0
[\
¥-9r
<
N
9-01r
o
i)
N
= m
=
m E
T
N
o nla/e nlas9 nla/9 N
9-ar
SNV 0'S —
T# NV4 OVA
A AT ©
o
o
~ ©
z-zir IHW/6T o =3
=2
wn
120 [N a3a/7] ®
£
©
o9
2
NOI103S 335
<& o}
1 T3A/ve 3A1NG-1 37aWN3 0]
o
%)
n
R 2
rs)
o N~ (e}
st - >




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 5 of 5)

1073082_01

TELEMETRY SYSTEM

13> ] ] 13/BLK
GROUND
SEE SECTION 613 G

n
n
w
4
[
<
I
>
[
=
w
g
p F
&
X| X|
| )
o [3]
N N\
il il
1948 % ‘
§gdd Filu
g o
: 2
113/BLK-WHT 7| g Q
>
[
T9/WHT 526-6| ounre [
W
b
i
BS AND B7 GROUND CABLE ASSY i 3 g = D
>
PTIONALE TOBHNT- I+ q N'l
AM3 Shunt connection H H
SEE SECTION 62
g
N
N
~
g ] PNtV TELEMETRY HARNESS
;g"_-lr-@) SHUNT+ (79/WHT) c
E =
z
o
Eg 0 0
o TELEMETRY HARNESS @
Z | SHUNT_VSHUNT- (113/BLK-WHT) z %
b gl o
NE
bt N
§ ol o
& w©
| Dl «
u 2la
2 i
BS AND B7 GROUND CABLE ASSY 27 S
CIQ)SHNT- I - = §N
OPTIONAL: ﬁ 5
AM3 Shunt connection — L'l.l
SEE SECTION G2 e
]
SHUNT_V-
©p-Li3mucmt
SHUNT_V+
©p—Toamr a
w
N A
B+ . + 1/RED T
SEE SECTION AI3 | &=
26 27 28 29

62 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, TELEMETRY

1075352_00

THIS SECTION OF HARNESS (FUSE "C™ AND WIRES 77/PUR AND
l/RED) 1S TO BE BUNDLED AND WIRE TIED TO THE SECTION OF HARNESS
ROUTING FROM CONNECTOR "A™ TO CONNECTOR "B".

DETAIL 13

200
[7.9]
TOTAL LENGTH
FROM: FUSE BODY

TO: WIRE TIE "Dv.

TO TELEMETRY
WIRE NO. POS.

TELEMETRY CAN+/YEL 3 —— _ : TO: MAIN HARNESS
MODULE . S AT 5 A = -:— NO LABEL

Al
(NO LABEL) 113/BLK-WHT |7

13A/BLK 8 WIRE NO. POS.
CAN-/GRN 11 1/RED I
138/BLK 21 DETAIL: 13 79/WHT 2
77/PUR 23 113/BLK-WHT |3
CAN-/GRN 4
CAN+/YEL S
13/BLK 6
WIRE NO GA SPEC
1 /RED 20 SEE NOTE #12
13/BLK 20 SEE NOTE #12
13A/BLK 20 SEE NOTE #12
13B/BLK 20 SEE NOTE #12
77/PUR 20 SEE NOTE #12
79/WHT 20 SEE NOTE #12
113/BLK-WHT 20 SEE NOTE #12
CAN-/GRN 20 SEE NOTE #12
CAN+/YEL 20 SEE NOTE #12
ITEM [>5]BesQRIPTION
i CONNECTOR(1), AMPSEAL, FEMALE, 23F, 770880-1. TERMINAL (23), FEMALE, AMPSEAL,
A 770854-1. UNUSED POSITIONS ARE SEALED INTERNALLY, AND DO NOT REQUIRE SEAL PLUG

#770678-1.
CONNECTOR, BODY (1), DEUTSCH, DTM, ©6M, #DTMO4-6P. LOCK(l), #WMBP. TERMINALS, 6, MALE,

B 16-20GA, #1060-20-0122-PS.
c BULGIN, IN-LINE FUSEHOLDER, #FXO185. LOADED WITH 2.0AMP FUSE: BUSSMANN #ABC-2-R, OR
LITTELFUSE #0314 002.HXP.
D WIRE TIE, PANDUIT, PLTIM-M OR EQUIVALENT.
E CLIP SPLICE. SEE NOTE #6.
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1075352 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele [Telem, T500e] 1

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018) 63



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL

355256

“O0°N *MS JOOH :73A/+ NO
NOD °*MS QOOH :VHO/E NO
s (2)13avn
HOLIMS QOOH :0L

X2

2-92

S (1)73av
H377104.LNOO 3svd
2-80 :0L

s

-82

s(p3av
A3IN

1-80

0L

RN

[6°%1 (6°11 [2°el
S21 0os o8
738v1 ON
SSANHVH
310SNOD ‘OL
S'91
(8°1r11 E ovt
00E -
2z I I
(8°61] [£°s11 [6°E] [B6°E])
13av1 ON oor1 sL2 0s2 0o oor oot
SSANHVH
310SNOD ‘OL @
(6°'81l Y
8] 1=/l se2 . VET
L N3d0 Y Hmom_
9 N30 e HET
S and/L1 (6°91
v T3A/V+NYD A
£] NE9/V-NVO © N4
H n18/9
T REIVZS .
"S0d| _"ON 3dIm *ON9 OIL1VIS Ed
IRECVA
*aN9 OTLVIS :0L
aNNOY9
FRE=YA
4400NVLS
@ aNo oL
. [6°S1
(g
Z[ Nwo/sz| .
T 1Am/61 aNg D1 LviS
"SOd["ON 3dIM| *aNo DILVLIS :OL
90522 NV4 OVA £73avl

NvV4 WNNOVA :0L

DETAIL A

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

64



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL - CONT’D

355256

DETAIL A
-CONTD

“MS ‘dN3L

2 (1)738v7

“MS dN3L
HOLON HSINGNG :0L

[s][5]

“aN9 J11VLS
£738v71
“aN9 JI1V1S :0L X2
(e°11

H 0s
©
]

@ rgror1
oLe

[s°91
sor

[s*21
aze

.

[6°S1
0s1

dnd/L2

A18/3E1

*Sod

“ON 3-IM

“MS Tvad3d
s (1)73av7
HOLIMS 7vd3d :0L

N3dO

N3dO

NH9/V-NVI

3A/V+NYD

i}
o

Q|—=[N[M|t+

"ON_3dIMm

Mgsget

M1a/VET

N3dO

N3dO

NH9/52

dnd/Le

1HM/6T

er
“NNOJ

2Ir
“NNOJ

nig/9t

A[—|N[M|<[n]|O[ND

"SOd|"ON 3dIM

N3dO

N3dOo

dynd/L1

Ad9/82

S738v71_ON
H3TI0HLNOD 3sva :0L

A18/0€e1

n1g/9

Q[—|N|M|¢[D|O

"ON_3dIM

v

o
“NNOJ

Qty.

Description

Serial Number
(00000000~

Part No.
1072291

Ref.

Harness, Main, Ele [Volga, B5, Push]

)

1

65

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



355256

-89 2-99 E-80
$(1)703avn (1)73av] 2 (rn3eva
H3TI0HINOD 3SvE  H3T1TI0HLNOD 13d0dd
2-80 0L £-80 0L

*O°N ‘MS QOOH :713A/+ NO

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL

STANDARD PARTS

NOO' *MS OOH. :VsO/E NO
] Ng9/3501 : .
T T HOLIMS QOOH :OL
H| _VENLVN:318v0
5 G39:318v0
3 SOa:31avo
3 und/Zi
a N19/9
3 NEO/S 2
g REIVES oy
v VHO/E
= “ON_391M
138v10N
SSANHVH
3I10SNOD ‘0L
id
(8*111
SOE -
ed ed ed e
<
o
@ ,
i F b 2
1
[8°61 [6°S] [8°61 [6°E] [6°E1] H
os2 ost sz oor oo1 =)
1
B Al
I gy S0z [ | [(ver
[6°91
SL1 VK e
138v10N
SSANHVH Z[ _Nvi/01
310SNOO ‘0L E [ irm/e
‘N9 911V1S "50d| “ON_3M1M
R
M x“mm wﬂ *GN9 OILVLS :0L HOLOW T3doMd :T3av
LI HOLOW T3d0Md :OL
3 AHO/BE *ON9 D1LVIS
3 SNd/Z1
T 138V aNNOH9
a] T3A/V+NYD . ANNOYS J11V1S +73av
[ N&9/V-NVD 183! [6°€1 "HIA T3dodd 0L 400NV LS
g n18/9 00T © aN9 :0L
v REVVZS e
"S0d| _"ON 3HIN

2| NY9/52
“ON9 O11vlis 1HM/6B1

RECA =t
*aNg OILVlS :oL L-SOJ|'ON 36IM

-

NV4 OVA 738V
90522 Nv3 RNNavA oL

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

66



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL - CONT’D

355256

MS “dN3L

21 1)73gvT

*MS dN3L
HOLON HSINYNG =01

Qty.
1

"ON9 JI1V1S
:73gv7
‘AN9 OJI1VLS :0L1

—
(0]
o
(o]
S
o
N3dO -
Nado| To)
e e @
= ©
ON JHIM IS)
E|\ B8] M1g/8eT m_
] g/ver
1s'2r1 9| wvdosez o
oze S ug9/22 [T
v| _NE9/S2| -Shno N
e[ und/zz c
2| _1Am/6T c ®©
- T|_n1as91 o=
"SOd["ON WM = -
29
<n o[ N3do = 3
M__M . S N3O % c
/ - v _and/L1 gt
O €| iwo/sg| .OIC
M r.v ) Z[ asaer] NNO2 oT
E f T__ne/9
*SOd[*ON FdIM —
te'e]
oor
Z] Nug/zz O1] »1g/0e1
1| vdo/ez E 6 N3dO
"SOJ['ON_=d1M 8 N3dO
L] INd/VTT -
_M_ 9 NGOl °
S| NE8/21] -nnod o
HOLVNLOV :T13av] v| _n1a/9z g !
HOLVNLIV HSINHNG :0L 3 REIVZA1 = m
Z|_x"o/ee =S
T 13A/%2 e
"SOd[*ON FdIM © O
16°€1 = Q
oot o
S713gv_ON n 3
H3TI0HLNOD 3Sva oL
Z[_und/vizwie
1 YI8/FE 1
*50d TON_FdIM S ~
*MS va3d Z O
:(1)739v7 o &
HOLIMS vO3d 0L = A
T3gv1 ON N ww © >
2 N3dO z >SNd/81 1 (OYINDD-1) 1d :OL 13V :73av H a ©
3 und/ LE 9 N3JO /TN oL -8 oL Lo -
2 n71g/9e S 3A/b2 _ £33V ON $73av $T13avl .
ng/92| % und/viz v ovig:31avo 03" Yoo -W/ZN :0L +@ 0L 5 —
o1 Nua/el € REIVZal € 034:378V0| Oo4INOD-1 Ed 0L o
6] 13A/bE z VHO/EE Z N30
B8] N99/SE T[VENLYN 3 18v0 [ NEECHRENRS
*S0d| "ON 3dIM| "S0d “ON 3dim| [°SOd ONEERT)

67

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, PUSH MODEL

STANDARD PARTS

D
Yo
5
[Te}
[Tel
(3]

“7138v1 ON

Ol |N"9/9-NvVD

8 N340
"SOd| "ON 3dIm|*

Y39MVHO :T3AVT =8y ON

ANNOY9 J11VLS
H394HVHO QHvO8 NO :0L NOILVIS dD $OL

SS3ANGVH NIVA 0L ©)
L]
- 16°L1)]
002
(S*%1
vl
138V ON
SSINHVH NIVA fOL 17
"O°N[___3A/8v
‘0N N3dJ0 S$738Y7 ON
Woo|  NEo,/as 3INCON 3JVAYILNI ¥3SN 0L
[FSOd[ “ON 3d91A
"MS LIA1]_Y39HVHO
(1)7138v1
THILNI H39HVHO 0L
[+]
H3L3ININOH HOLIMSASM ANNONO
£ (1)73av] £01) 7138V *MS A3M : (1)7138V1
H3ILINYNOH 0L HOLIMSA3X 0L QONNOY9 JILYIS
“NS A3¥ Ol

90522

Qty.

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

Harness, Ele [B5/B7, Op.Station, Push]

Description

)

Serial Number
(00000000~

Part No.
1072293

1

Ref.

68



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, DRIVE MODEL

o
©
o
[Te}
[Tel
(3]
b N3do] /] N3dO
A N3dO| O]  T3A/8+NVD
r|_N3399:203IHS N3do| g N3dO
H| _vaNLVN:S18v0 N30 2 sNd/L
S OT|N49/8-NVD 3 RETVAZ
F] : N3d0 3 NH9/S
H_|m 8 N3dO THM-8/ETT
a “SOd| “ON 341M[-sod “ON_3d1M]
E)
g wZoeRS Gvod s 0L 738V ON
V[ vooree] : ONNOHS D1LVLS 0L 4 N3O0
0 e[ LHM—>B/ET T
Sod| I} = Sy
_M_ Z|__N"9/9-NvD
J36¥7 ON REVALNS)
*SSINEVH NIVA 0L © S0d| *ON 39IM
N
] . er
@ e
]
1821 (6°L1]
SL 002
K -
[ %[ »ovig i318vo
€] a3y_t31avo
te°z1 | 2[vHNIVN 318v0
se | __1[N3389 /10T31HS
s
Y *NNOO
1S'%1) to*serl
R4 S8y
01] n19/89
6] sund/z
n 8] >a/el
(gIrt Z N30
82 9 N30
S N30
v N30
N € N30
g2 m|/) 2| N30
T N3dO| sT13@v1 OoN
738V ON g T 31NN
SS3NEYH NIV :0L SOJL'ON SHIM] 5oy 2maiN
[ A ia/ver] 271 - ¥3SN 0L
Sa/VET ez
[ o[ DONd/i1 1e°v)) ‘NS LIWLT 4398VHO H oo
[ 3] Aso/ee] s21 £ (1)713av1
I3[  wundszi] *MS O0THILINI HIOHVHO 0L J—
) NHO/GE
TE o355% smmavy
VHO/EE| 143) INO1INILO
“ON _ZWIM 033dS :0L

s (1)73av7]

:(1)738v] $(1)7138v1 2 (1)73av
Y3L3INENOH :0L HOLIMS dO.

1S-3 :0l1 *ON9 OI1V1S
HOLIMSA3) 0L “AS AZN 0L

Qty.
69

Harness, Ele [B5/B7, Op.Sta., W/Propel]

Description

)

Serial Number
(00000000~

Part No.
1072282

1

Ref.
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)




STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

TO: BAIL SWITCH
BAIL SW.

LABEL (1)

POS.

WIRE NO
31/BRN
30/RED

A

125
[4.9]
25
[0.91]

(THIS SECTION COVERED
WITH HEATSHRINK)

L

-

3 g

o <

= (&) Z

[aliel{e1I0)

8o | B122[

< _|

W °

rm 8

Efj O (—|N|M

z

.—% .

e 19a z

0 w id

3 wl|c|z|z|o
[N ITITIAN

. —lo|L ||~

o =(MO|O0|Mm

'_

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description

1 1072524 (00000000~

) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

355261

Qty.

70

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, KEY SWITCH

355262

T13gv1 ON
SS3NHVH NOILV1S*dO :OL E _U g

IX9-7N o1 NY9 SOI

39 "ON
JdAL Nnvy9| 40703 JdIM

713gv71 ON

[6°€1 e H@ H AQ09 HOLIMS A3¥ :0L

*6000-+E0BT# XITON “AILYINSNI ‘VOST-+1 “IIVA ‘L9S5T° ‘9NT1d JYNS “TIVNIANY3IL d
"v24228# 00AL ‘VO9T-+1 “‘O3LVINSNI ‘,L,0GL° “ONIY “TIVNIANY3L v

VHJ Y

SNO1.1d14d35S30 LN3INOJWOD LN3INOJWOD

Qty.

Description

Serial Number
(00000000~

Part No.
1073037

Ref.

Harness, Ele [Key Sw.,Static Gnd]

)

1

71

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY/CHARGER CABLE

w
g‘ 355400

© 8

- w

.

5.!

£2

a

<

i
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
=
%
l 1
i/
|
|
- |
& % |
5 |
2. '
=1} |
ot |
2& |
23 |
oz |
i :
af !
S
SIET
01 !
:
|
i
[
|
|
|
i |
4 o i
v 83
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground]
A 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
72 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (06-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2019) 73



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	COVER GROUP
	FRAME GROUP, PUSH
	FRAME GROUP, DRIVE
	HEAD GROUP, 510 MM (20 IN)
	HEAD LIFT GROUP
	DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, AUTOMATED
	DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, MECHANICAL
	DUST CONTROL GROUP, ACTIVE
	DUST CONTROL GROUP, PASSIVE
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF−BOARD CHARGER
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON−BOARD CHARGER
	HANDLE GROUP, BASE, PUSH
	HANDLE GROUP, BASE, PROPEL
	HANDLE GROUP, POWER, PROPEL
	BATTERY GROUP, 185AH C20 WET LEAD ACID
	BATTERY GROUP, 225AH C20 WET LEAD ACID
	BATTERY GROUP, 245AH C20 AGM SEALED
	MANUAL BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM (S/N 11025937− )
	HYDROLINK BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT (S/N 00000000−11025936)
	IRIS TELEMETRY GROUP
	PARKING BRAKE GROUP
	LABEL GROUP
	DOCUMENTATION GROUP (ONLINE ONLY)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 1 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 2 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 3 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 4 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 5 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 1 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 2 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 3 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 4 of 5)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 5 of 5)
	WIRE HARNESS, TELEMETRY
	WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL
	WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL − CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL
	WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL − CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, PUSH MODEL
	WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, DRIVE MODEL
	WIRE HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH
	WIRE HARNESS, KEY SWITCH
	WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY/CHARGER CABLE


